
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †1417

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH FEBRUARY 2019


Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendras


†1417. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendras (PMBJKs) in Maharashtra, district-wise;

(b) whether it’s product group include more than 600 medicines and 150 surgical equipments and consumable items; and

(c) if so, the details of the medicines and surgical equipments which can be supplied from ‘Kendriya Bhandar’ on demand by any Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendra?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS;
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) As on 05.02.2019, 334 ‘Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) Kendras’ are functional in Maharashtra which are covering 34 districts of Maharashtra. A district-wise list of 334 PMBJP Kendras is annexed.

(b) Presently, the product basket of PMBJP covers more than 800 medicines and 154 surgicals & consumables covering all therapeutic groups such as Anti-infectives, Anti-diabetics, Cardiovasculars, Anti-cancers, Gastro-intestinal medicines, etc.

(c) The list of medicines, surgicals and consumables being supplied from Central Warehouse (Kendriya Bhandar) of Bureau of Pharma PSUs of India (BPPI) (the implementing agency of PMBJP) to PMBJP Kendras on their demand are available at website of BPPI at http://www.janaushadhi.gov.in/Data/BPPI-MRP-
LIST_11122018.pdf .


http://www.janaushadhi.gov.in/Data/BPPI-MRP-LIST_11122018.pdf
http://www.janaushadhi.gov.in/Data/BPPI-MRP-LIST_11122018.pdf


Annexure-I


Statement referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No. †1417 for 12.02.2019 raised by Shri Rajan Vichare regarding ‘Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendras’


District-wise list of 334 functional PMBJP Kendras in Maharashtra as on 05.02.2019

Sl.
No.

Name of the District of
Maharashtra

Number of functional PMBJP
Kendras

1 Ahmednagar 5

2 Akola 13

3 Amravati 8

4 Aurangabad 9

5 Beed 21

6 Bhandara 2

7 Buldhana 10

8 Chandrapur 5

9 Dhule 9

10 Gondia 3

11 Hingoli 4

12 Jalgaon 10

13 Jalna 22

14 Kolhapur 12

15 Latur 38

16 Mumbai  1

17 Mumbai City 18

18 Mumbai Suburban 3

19 Nagpur 5

20 Nanded 8

21 Nandurbar 3

22 Nashik 12

23 Osmanabad 6

24 Palghar 7

25 Parbhani 15

26 Pune 18

27 Raigad 6

28 Sangli 10

29 Satara 12

30 Sindhudurg 1

31 Solapur 9

32 Thane 22

33 Wardha 2

34 Yavatmal 5

Total 334


*****

